No.0171-00
1984 -3

BEQO3910PJA

model “ACFZI“)
model “ﬂCFZOH

e dryrhbao—o —

-~y
-~
S~

Control Eguipmenf for Industrial Sewing Machine

, PARTS BOOK

o s g

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO.. LTD.






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1. As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts,
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers{Ref.No.} shown by the index.
3. Explanation of codes

means this part is changed from the previous parts book.

refer to “Note"” explanation at bottom of page.

2} Codes on the “E.C. {Engineering changel’ column

@ AA0/74 o Added from October, 1974

@ DASTBeeveercririren Obsoleted from January, 1975

@ When D.lobsoleted) and A.{added) are indicated together
D.12/74
A.12!74)

@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
in this case, even obsoleted parts{D.} can be erdered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

{Example)
ﬁzf" Note Part No. Description E.C. 'gg:;
D & }."Efﬁ A Y A ®E
""""" s |
1 o B1401-100-000 Needle bar ' 0.12/74 ; s — —_
11w B1401-100-000-A Needle bar LAI2(74 = 1

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
L1y

fn this case the new part aumber is replaced on the ” - (Japanese” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new
part number!

{Example)

Ref, o Amt.

No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
EE A E3 THEFEA &h # uE

1w B1105-200-000 Frame cover ‘D.12/74 | B1105-300-000 -
3 1
1 I

$ B1105-300-000 Frame cover E_&1_2_£7_§_j Tl b hri— 1

@ C.3/75 ..vvvvernr.. This indicates error was discovered in March, 1875 and so it was corrected to a new part number.
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part
number is shown in the " Sh&{Japanese” column, so please order by the correct part number.

{Example)
?‘if‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. g?qt‘
EED & F HEFEHR 3 A #E
row B1105-500-000 Frame cover €.3/75 T BYTOS-666-000_ 1
4 t
[
Correct No. Wrong No.,
& M.5/75.............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req.” column.
3} Codes on the “Amt. Req.” column
()3 SO Indicates amount required is 2.
@ 2.0 .. Indicates Jength in meters. (unit is meter)
D~ .. indicates parts ohscleted from the parts book,
@ (1) .covesrvcreceranen.. INdicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and # 2 in Japanese, in the "'Description” column.
{Example}
R‘f_j' Note Part No, Description £.C. ?;th
JERD W E EEFR &h % B
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm] Tl iy i
1" 81105-900-000 Frame cover FATEF Ny, PAC {1}
12 S5-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 bAoA F1/64-40 L=2.8 {2}

SRt T

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART
NUMBER {e.g. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER {e.g. 0010-01, given at the top right of the
cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.




IR—= Ty IDRFE
I, @aAi—y Ty, BAE LT, SBESNCAEINCEHBIroE->TENEY,
2. ECRAALBEORER. DECSH AT S NofRef. No.) BT B >F v 2RCL-T, TOHBEH b D 5+,
3. BECE MERRA
1y “xERT o ELS
B AN Py 22 L TSEETIALBAELEWNRLE T,
A—FTT O IR MERBARWEL T T A,
2y TEEEH" HWMORES
M@ A, (10/74 - 19745 1DR & ha8hn& Huis,
. - [9755 | B X D EIREE LT,
O, (HER). A.GBIR) 29EEEL THIES,
o, 12/74
A, lzfu)
@ SROEREIFTCETORE
ZIOBEEHEE (D) s RBETHEEXTEE T 6, MEERITLY, W TFhr oKL BIRL TEEIF 2L,

[
Raf. P Art,
No, Note Part No. Description E.C Reg.
g2 s B EEEA ) 3 B
& B1401-100-000 Needle bar i' D.12/14 At s — -
-1 = B1401-100-000-A Needle bar ! A.'I2I74JF sl — 1
G AN EHFEE»*HIEGESOHETE
IOBER, IBBANHMTHENMCI AT A A,ArbLF LULRAESNTRIALTHNITOT, FFLOUSHE CHIEX T & v,
[(3)
Ref. A Ama1.
No, MNote Part No. Description E.C. Rea.
FEEE 5h £ . EEER & £ s

1 e B1105-200-000 Frame cover :FB._@/?Z o E1105-300-000 -

i T
k4 B1105-300-000 Frame cover L A12/74 ] A R N PR 1
@ C. 375 creeeeens 19768 3 AISAENE A HBEL 2%, FLRBIZITIES T,
IOBEERAEMIELCSEZ S, MXSENCHEVCOSEMRBRALTHENEZI YO T,
ELUSBTHEHENTE G,

(7]
r:’i:' Note Part No. Ceseription E.C. gg:;
SEER £ E: 3 EET A K E=3 : wE
1 = B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3{75 M 1
+ t
IE L SeE G R A el
G M. 5/75 - (97BIE S B X N BB o,
CoOBSHBERIERHLOCERFrRTLTHOE T,
3) "HE Woms
© 2 e HE. 2@Lr|ELL I,
@3] 2.0 sreee =TaE, 2X-bNETHL T, (BERA—~FLTY)
@ e Ry Ty I LERRE SRS T T,
@ (b)) -#EERS AMER L TUVWAFHNErIRHLLE T,
BEEBANF SRS REIT tasm.THX T 3 CRWLTHDET,
(153
Amt.
n‘:‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. H:;_
iEED LN & EE S - HE
10 B1105-200-0A0 Frame coverfasm.] T L— i hene | 22 ]
11 B1105-900-600 Frame cover T — b e (1}
12 S5-8110310-5P Screw 11/64-40 L=238 boX I 11/84-40 L—2.8 {2}
‘;‘.’ L e R N B e N R T e e Y e T A R e e N e T e e e e e e e i e ey e S R R R X e S e L L s L Ly T ) mmmﬂ
¥ . Y
| MABREXOBOMEE g
;- IOR—Y Ty 2 ZREBIATV A EANREEEOEE., BHROFE(HIA L, B1109-012-A00) THEEILT &
Fu, BOE T HENA—y 7y s OERES(FIEEL. FIA I, No. 0010-01)X i, #EES ¢ EERTAET LT
%
P EWTT,
{ HBORHBRO—BHIERCASFANHN L TOTITHT &0, é
fl—l—\‘ = AR R il L L i s L gt ) AR L S L S L Lo Lo




W

CONTENTS

B R

. CPU BOX COMPONENTS ........ e et ey 1
CPUR v 7 A%
PSCBOX COMPONENTS ...... ... i e e 3
PSCH v 7 AR :
PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS . . ... .o e s 5
PSCERMHE
LIST OF PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS .......... ... ... ... 7
PSCEARBRY X b
$S075 : NEEDLE TOP POSITIONING SWITCH (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) . 9

LB v F (FHEEHR) :

NUMERICAL INDEXOFPARTS ... ... . i i 10

#5|



CPU BOX COMPONENTS
CPUXR v & XBj{%

1.

m
PRI R I E AR 16 S E-AE T E2E R E-31
m ! I
i _ * 7 gl
3 | z il
X - al®
& | LI S P R I B zig]
=] o o™ @ o bt P -
- - - - == o
™ _ = mommcmcwvssnmnmwwm
| 2 |
! WEZ| BB B|2ISIY LTS5 BTRB
5 |
v |
1)
o |
. 2 ol |
ﬂm o™ o
R LI P A A B B _
M-S loiQoio|o|loiolo
C|lrf—|Rj{Q A (T | T|H D _
— e e
-
=
Wl
z 2
& £
e &L
SH ¢ w
ml o ol
Zw P @
TN oM
Wiy Py &
S.xPGCﬁ
o oM on
[ = ]

&1 T 72

TO POWER SOURCE SWITCH

REZA o F~E8

=




Ref.{ Note Part Na. Descrioti E. C. " . ﬁmt-
No. | ik A eseription el " A g
1[0t MB502-120-EAD CPU UNIT cey 2=k 92 1
2 002 MBS0P=121=EAD CPU UNIT CPU 2ZYb 92 ]
3100t MBS506=120~EAD CPU BOX ASM, CPU #* Y72 E 72 1)
41002 MB506~121-EAD CPU BOX ASH, CPU #*U24 E 22 (1)
5 M1604=-110~000 CPU BDX., UPPER CRUT™WPA 1 1
6 SL~403374B1~5F SCREW M3 L=14 FARIADY LR M3 L=14 5
7 ST=4031611-CR TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=16 YLt uay p=3 L=16 1
8 WP-0320501-5¢C WASHER 3,2X7X0,5 ES5Ye 2 3,2X%7X0.5 1
v ST-4031221=5R TAPPING SCREW D=3 (=12 FYEe o2y D=3 (=12 1
10 WP-0320501-5¢C WASHER 3,2X7X0.5 E39*n* 2 3,2%X7X0.5 1
T MAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER LAY L ] 1
12 M1005=-110=0A0 CPU BOX LOWER ASHM, CPURNYOA w7 9% 1
13 |001 MB509-120-EAD CPU PANNEL ASM, CPU nezp 732 1
14 1002 MBS509=121~EAD CPU PANHEL ASM, CPU ne2W 23 3
15 H3007-120-000 MOLT PRENE FEUVAITF EhrIO -y (&3]
16 MIE01-120~0A0 DIGITAL SWITCH ASM, A FeyeafUs p P2 (1)
17 EA~9500B01-00 CLIP FYYo Nt b (1
18 H1002-120-0A0 CPi) BOX STAND ASHM, CPURYWOA Fyus9es 52 1
19 ST-4031221~5R TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=t2 Fyee b p=3 =12 6
20 M1006~120-000 NUY PUYTAT S DFLTYP 2
21 WP=4302016~5¢C WASHER 43X43%2,9 ESY"n 2 43Xp3%2,9 z
22 M1007=-120-000 RUBBER WASHER B -ty 1
23 WS=4503210~KN SPRING WASHER 45%60x3,2 N2 NY R LSX60X3,2 1
24 M3406~-120-000 EPGE GUIDE CAP IYDS R LR $PY7e 1
25 (003 M1008-120-000 SPANNER An® g 1
26 MAO-11532000 STAPLE 3~ AFYIC R 4
27 MBS07-120-EAD CORD ASH, DUIV e 3apr 73 1
28 M9&28-110-000 CLIP FAOuNT ok 2y
29 EA=-9500801-00 CLIP FYSIS R (3)
30 §T-4031221-5R TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=12 BYEe uryt p=3 (=12 1
31 WP-0320501=5¢C WASHER 3,2X7X0,5 ESMrnr2 3,2X7X0,5 1
37 MAT-80159T00 CORD HDLDER FEyryg-bkd EEbA 1
33 ST=-4037621-5% TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=10 AYEP 52 D=3 L=10 4
34 {00t MB0O1=120=040 CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, CPUFN™» 2% 1
35 1002 [MBAO1=121-04A0 CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, cPusn*u 7% 4
36 HL~0044500~-00 IC (EXB-PRB362J) I1C (EXB~P8R362J) RPLT 3
37 HR-0116001-20 RESISTOR ALLEY 100 OHMX4 $42-% T00t-0X4 PLT (1)
38 HL=0046200=-00C 1T (L00462) IC (L00462) (3)
39 HR=~0017033-10 RESISTOR 330 OHM 5% 174V F{0-% 33044 5% 1/4M (3
40 HR=0017047-20 RESISTOR 4,7 KILO OHM 1/4W FL-% &, 7K 1/4W FuYL?7 (2)
41 HR=0017015-30 RESISTOR 15 KILO OHM 1/4W F11=% 15K 1/4W 32YE?2 (1)
42 HR=0007010=20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1W FLO~% 1K (W U 2E?D (4}
43 HR«0017036-20 RESISTOR 3,6 KILO OHM 1/4W F4O-% J,6K 1/4H FuYER2 (& D]
4 HL~0000500~00 1C SN7406N 1{ (SNT4D6N) (1)
4s MP408-120~000 tru trU 1)
46 HEL=0000600-00 IC SN7407N 1IC (SNT407N) (2)
47 HL=-0013"00~00 IC SN74LS 107N IC (SNT4LS107N) (1
48 HL=-0014800~00 1L SN74LS 42N IC (SNT4LS4ZN) (1)
49 HL=00125800+«00 1T SNTLLS 14N IC (SN7&LLST4NY (1
3¢ HL=0025200~00 1€ (UPLIT7C) 1C (UPC1T7C) (&D)
5% HL=-0029100-00 1C (SNTLLSP&GN) IC (SH74LS244N) (2)
52 HL=-0020600~00 1C SN74132N 1C (SH74132N) (1)
53 HT-00046600~00 TRANSISTOR (28C945Q) FILAR (28L0945Q) (3]
54 E9654=-501-000 DIODE ALLEY {DAPLO1) Av =k PLT (BAPLO1) (4)
55 HG=0020800~00 DIODE ALLEY (DAN&LO1T) B LA = b PLE (DANLOT) (2)
56 HE~0042700=00 CAPACITOR 20PF 50V IuF% 27 20PF 50y £3IY2 (2
57 HC-0054600-00 CAPACITOR 0,01MF SOV JuF Y B,0MTHF S0V £3IWZ (16)
58 HEB-205R1013 CAPACITOR 100MF 25V JUF4 T 100MF 25V Ferond P
59 HA-0000200-00 DIP SHITCH 4P (A&MS-4) FEAUTRRLYT 4P (AGMS-4) 1)
60 HY=~0000100-00 QUARTZ CRYSTAL 9,6MH2 ATLA=Dpbt=b 9, 6MHZ 1)
&1 HA=0000300-~00 PUSH=BUTTON SWITCH (NO=LOCKING) FewLIRAYF (/00U (2
62 HA=0000400-00 PUSH~BUTTON SWITCH (SELF-LOCKING) 2095 AIYE (LRINYZY 3
63 K$602~110=-000 34-pOLE CONNECTOR 02732 34p 1
64 M9&03=110-000 6=POLE CONNECTOR 2223 6P N
LY MOE05~120=0A0 CONNECTOR ASM, 3224 9% (N
66 HE=0038101=50 15~POLE CONNECTOR 15p 3272 (1)
67 MO&14-110-000 TP CHELK PIN TREIVIES D &P
68 1502 IHR=-0017010~P0 RESISTOR 1 QHM 1/4W Fe3-% 1#=4 176U BaVER2 (4)
69 HX»0000200-00 KNOB. WHITE POWLIRSUF WD L0 (5
70 HW=2003500~00 ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW ErZ=hFr oty 17-0,16 #% (0,1
71 SL-404088B1~§F SCREW M4 1=8 FAR AT BLR M4 L=8 1
7e M8514-120~CA0 GROUND WEIRE ASM, £ P=Al-b% E 22 2
73 MB514=120~04A0 GROUND WIRE ASM, © Pagaerd € 0E ]
Note [ JZE | ¢01 ..... For MC-200 MGC-200/
<02 ... For MC-201 MC-201H
¢03 ... Special order part $ERLE AR




2. PSC BOX COMPONENTS

2 3 4

PSCH v 2 XBH&

5

43

-
[}

TeTeéR




Ref.{Note Part No. o E C " p Amt.
No. |t it 0 % Description TR )] i) 4 Rej:_}%.
1(001 [M8501=120-EAD PSC UNIT E psSC 229+ E 22 1
21002 |MB501=-120~FAD P50 UNIT F PSL AWk £ 2F 3
31003 (HBS01~120-EAA PSC UNIT G PSC 2w 6 93 1
4 K04 (MBS01-120=-FAA PSC UNIT H PSC 2-YF H 2% 1
5 S5L=4061681~§F SCREW #é6 L=1é FAR ALY BLR RB La16 %
6 #3002~110=000 MOUNTING PLATE HEWIA PUYINTI 1
? S14051681«5F SCREW M5 L=1é TARREY BLA M5 L=1é 2
8 HB502<110=-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASHM, ACZI7U3ZI-te 22 1
k4 MP&24=110=000 WIRE PIN LS Tl ] 2
10 HP=1A43PGC=12 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL PUFPIZID (1
11 #9632-110-000 BUSHING HURIFITEY &)
12 E9649-302-000 POWER INPUT CORD EPPCEIPI=be 3Ly 0,4
13 MAT=81119700 NYLON COVER, WHITE 4P 70500 - 13
14 M9643-110-000 I-PoLE PLUG +4Qu7e 52 3P (1)
15 D604I~555-R00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE Eoy R=Sth A (3)
16 SL=4051681=5F SCREW M5 L=186 $ARRY* BLA M5 L=16é 3
17 HBSO7-110-0A0 PEDAL SENSCR ASH, AR RELT - DE i
18 M2009=140-000 SPRING REGULATOR JERILPY Fa-pURLE (D
19 M2010-110-000 NuT FIRIVFPY Fa-eUIYE )
20 M2007=-110+«A00 SPRING A FEIRIUNTR A (1)
21 M2008=110=-000 SPRING STUD FENIIAT RGED (N
22 M2001~110-000 PEDAL SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE NeRYRESY PUUELR (1
Z3 M200&-110-000 SPRING EFPLETILE] (1)
24 M2002-110-000 PEDAL LEVER AR AL - 13
25 HB521-110-04A0 SENSOR VOLUME ASM, guY-AtU2L 22 (1)
z26 M2003-110-000 PEDAL LINK AR R LYDT 1}
27 SM=RO4L0BO2=TP SCREW M&X0,7 L=8 FAZUY MLX0,7 L=B (2>
78 M2004-110-000 VOLUME LINK LA (1)
29 SH=4030801-SF SCREW H3X0,5 L=8 TAYIROY H3IXG.5 L=8 1
30 SH=4030601~5F SCREW H3X0.5 L=6 +AY335% M3X0,5 L=6 (&)
31 M3001-110-000 PSC BOX PSCH*WIA 1
32 [O05 [M9633-110-000 FUSE SA £2=-2" 5A i
33 [O06 M9644-110=000 FUSE BA E1-2 84 1
34 MB503=110-0A0 FUSE _ASM, L2=a% 23 1
35 IHF=0007415-00 FUSE HOLDER Ea=R* L5~ (1)
36 M9624=110~000 WIRE PIN I BN (2
37 MB8528-110~DA0 VARIABLE RESISTOR ASM, FEYINL A TE 1
38 EA~2500B01+00 CLIp YIRS g (1)
39 JHX~0000500=00 KNOB (HB-208) WIE (HB=208) 1
40 M1005-120-000 VOLUME JNSTALLING PLATE AV yInL RUNELR 1
41 SH~4030401-5¢ SEREW M3XQ.5 L=& TAYIZTY HEX(G.5 L=& z
42 WS=0310002~KN SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9X0,7 Atagine 3.1%X5,9%0,7 2
43 $L=4041081=5F SCREW M4 L=10 FAPIRDY BLR M4 L=10 7
44 M3004=110-000 GASKET A REYZANAT = PNy A 2
45 M3006=110-000 GASKET B ACWIZAIONT - NPUEL B 2
46 M3004=120=AA0 PSC BOX COVER ASH, PSC A*YIADNt« PE 1
47 SM=5051400~5¢C SCREW M5 L=14 Fozau® M L=id 1
48 TA=1250406=R0 RUBBER PLUG Fity D=12,5 L=4 1
49 SL~4040881-5¢F SCREW M4 L=8 TA®I2Y* BLA M4 L=B 1
50 M3014-110-0A0 HINGE ASH, REYIAANT - Bype OE 2
511005 [M8520-110-ERD TRANSFORMER UNIT E Feurey 2I9Wh E 1
52 1006 [MBS20-110-FAD TRANSFORMER UNIT f Froyrty 229 F 1
53 M8505=-110~0A0 CAPACITOR ASM,C2 12709 te 7= 1
54 HC=0042400=00 CAPACITOR 3300MF 63V JuF* LY 3I00MF 63V Frund ISP
55 MEE24-110~000 WIRE PIN oqP-tey &3
56 MB504~110=-0A0 CAPACITOR ASHM,C1 IuF* LY €1 22 (1)
57 HC~0053800~00 CAPACITOR 4TO0OME 63V IUFT Y LTOOMF 63V Trond 1)
58 MG624=110=-000 WIRE PIN DLP=tey (2)
59 SL~4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 TRYI2DY CLA WS L=6 Y]
60 M3005-110=-000 SHIELD PLATE PSR De=pbe R (1
&1 D2420-555=C00 NYLOK LLAMP 1400 25070 (1}
62 SL~4041081~5F SCREW M4 L=10 TAMIAYY LLA H4 L=10 (10)
63 M9530=110=-000 TERMINAL PLATE Sau1R )
64 SM=-4031601~SF SCREW M3X0,5 L=1é TA*DRH* M3X0,5 L=14 (4)
65 EA=9500801-00 cLIP L PPN 2y
66 M9649=-110~000 EDGE BUSHING 1YL 7 Y2 (0.1}
67 1005 IMB506=110~AAD TRANSFORMER ASH, Seygr bR 9% 1)
68 JO06 MB506-110=BAD TRANSFORMER ASM, FhUYtURSIA PR (1)
69 1005 M96725-110=A00 TRANSFORMER A FEUFOIRSIR A (H
70IC06 H9425-110-800 TRAKSFORKER 8 FEorvybILR B (1)
4 H9628=110-000 cLIpP FAODN b+ R
7z HP=1A43PGC=12 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL PUSPIBLY 1)
73 M9&24=110=000 WIRE PIN Dib-ce (5)
74 N9624=110-000 WIRE PIN Bp-E0 Y )
75 H9627-110-000 B=POLE PLUG 11057°52% 8P b0 (1)
76 M9619-110~000 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE Leua=3th AR (8

Note { J%EC )

o017 ... For 190V ~ 250V without automatic presser foot lifter

o022 ... For 100V ~ 130V without automatic presser foot lifter

03 ... For 190V ~ 250V with automatic presser foot tifter {DMN-530-4 : special order)
04 ... For 100V ~ 130V with automatic presser foot lifter {DMN-530-4 : special order)
o6 ... For 190V ~ 250V

06 ..... For 100V ~ 130V

AK 7 L. 100V ~ 260V

AK % L. 100V ~ 130V

AKAT &, 190V - 260V B (DMN-530-4 (34515 E )
AKAT &, 100V ~ 130VA (OMN-630-4 34 157E)
190V ~ 250V B

100V ~ 130V H

- —




="

56-57-58

PSCEIRE %

3. PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS




Amt.

Ref. |Note Part No, ﬁg‘qt' Code Rei. | Note Part No. 4 Code
No. | i3 & & e e No. | 2 & B ) (RS
1 B&037=505=0A0 1 7% HECw(0054600=00 (15) |CT14~7+9~15621%20
2 MPE37=150=000 1 72 HE=00T4600=00 {1) |C8
h HP4£40=110~000 1 73 HCB=205R1012 (1) | €17
4 Db6043I»555-800 4 74 HC=00465010=10 (1) |C1i8
5 H8504=120=0A0 1 75 HC=0042500~00 (2) pC21.22
6 D6042=555=800 (9 _l7e HF=0004004=00 (1 _|Fz
7 M9639=110~000 [RB) 7 HG=26T4014=0p {5) [Di~3,9510
8 MP638=110=-000 1) 78 HG=24672011=7p {3) (076511
? HW~5F18512-98 0,5 79 HG=0021400=00 {2y [ID1.z
10 MI63Tm110=-000 (1) 80 M9653=110=000 {1y [u1
11 HI640a110m000 1) 84 HL=0000600=00 {(y) oz
12 D6043-555=800 (9} 82 HI408B=s1pn=npn {4) puU3
13 Q01 |Mga02=110=EAD=A 1 83 MG69T=110=000 [E VI
14 1002 Mge02=110~FAD=A 1 B4 HL=0000500=00 (1 jus
15 | Q02 Ma511=-120-0A0-4A {1 85 Kl-pg40600"00 (1) |AVR1L
16 | Q02 D6042~555~800 (4) 86 HL-8351800-30 (1) |AavRz
17 | 002 MA1=15043000 (1) 87 HL=0046200~00 (2) [CRA1.Z
1g | Q02 |EA=9500801=00 (1) &8 HI=0017200=00 (3) [@1s2.4
19 | CO2[HE~0000500=00 13 89 HT=0007800=00 (2) [aere
20 | 002 iM961B=-110-000 (4) 30 | Q0 [HT=004720000 (1) [o9
21 MB505=120=0A0-4A 3 9 HT-0006600=00 ) |1z
22 D4042=555~800 (8) g HW=1001400=00 (1) W1
23 GRC=02,18000 1 93 HY«00600500-00 t1) |Y1
24 Ma522=110~0AD () o, E9407=4504+000 (1) [VR1
25 H9,1g=110-000 {8y CY HR=01447070-40 9y |VRZ
24 MBe11=110~0A0~A (1 96 EA-9523B00-00 (3) |VRa~E
27 D4042mges=B00 (&) 97 HR=0118010=00 (1) |vR1O
2g Mo 20=-110~000 1) 98 HR-01390,7-20 (2) [RA1:Z
29 Hgeig=110~000 (4) 99 HR=-00%1051=00 (2) |R1.2
30 ¢01iM3011=110-000 {2) 100 HR=-00070,7=-20 (1) |R3
21 COZ2IM3I011=110=000 (1) P01 HR=00,2022=10 (1) [R4
32 GOV [SL=4031081=8F (1) 102 HR=0007010=20 (1) |R&
33 OO0V fWP=0320500-5C (13 103 HR=0007010=00 (2y |R7.8
34 OO0V IHNN-46030001=5F 1) 10 HR=0017010=-10 (5) |R11,20~23
35 | O0?2 5 ~40316B1wSF ) 105 HR=0017022=10 (2) |[R1Z29
36 1 002 4P=0320500~5¢ (2) 104 HR=0017062=20 (3) |R13,39,32
37 Q02 fyHnb030001=5F (2) 107 HR=0017042=70 {9y TR14
38 Mind4=120~0A0 1) 108 HR=0017043=30 (2) |[R1%5533
39 SL=4B514BY~5F (S D) 109 ﬁg_0017013.p0 (2y |Ri& 30
40 HG=0023100=00 {1} 10 HR=0017091=20 1y |R17
61 SLe40420B1=5F 1 149 HR-00170,7~20 (1) |[Ri1&
42 M946356«110~000 {1} 142 HR=0017022=20 (1) |R1?
43 H1002=110-000=4 (1) 113 HR=-0017020=20 (1) | Rz4&
44 WP=0430800=5¢ () 114 HR-0017022=20 (1) |RE5
45 HH-6040001-5¢C N 115 HR=0017010=20 (13 |R26
46 WP=~0280500=8¢ {1 116 HR=0017056=20 (2) |RE7.28
47 NH=6B50001~5¢C (&} 117 HR=0042020=20 (1) [R3S
48 SL=4031281=5F €1 118 H1013=110=000 ]
49 HP=-0320500=5¢C N 119 SL.4041081SF I
50 NH=6030001«SF 1) 720 SL~40416B1=SF 2
51 EA=9500R01=00 (2)
52 SL=4031081=5¢ (2}
53 SL=-4031281~-5F (6}
54 HI1001=110~000-4 (N
55 M31018=-110-000 (2)
56 SL=4031081~SF 2)
57 WP=0320500=5¢C (2
58 HM=6030001-SF {2)
59 #B8514=130=0A0 {1
60 H9601=110-000 €1y |41
61 MP4602=110=~000 (1) [J2
62 ¥9604~110-000 (1) [Jdu
63 H9603=110~-000 (1) |5
64 K9645«110=000 (4) [J&.12~14
65 HK«0038100=30 (1) [J3D
66 HE=0038101~50 (1) |J11
67 HO613-110=000 {2y |ZNR1,2
68 M3411=190-000 {2) |TPGNDTLL
69 HA=(D001900=00 {1) {D5W
70 HC-0082022-50 (1) j¢c1
Note { (50 ) o0 ... For without automatic presser faot lifter AR LH

002 ... For with automatic presser foot fifter (DMN-530-4 : spacial order}

AKAT & B (DMN-530-4 114515 7F)




4. LIST OF PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
PSCEMRMAFR R b
Ref.|Note Part No. N E C. " . fAmt,
No. [it i L P Description B i 1 ?(fgk
1 B6O37=-505=0A0 GROUND WIRE ASHM, PRI~ 72 1
2 M9637-110~000 12-~POLE PLUG COVER FEETUNN . 12P 1
3 HG&640=110=000 12~POLE PLUG Fr0uPe 50 12p 1
4 D60LI-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE Eby A-Zth 22 4
5 MB8504=120-0A0 DRIVER CABLE ASM, PESANS =Ty P2 1
6 D6042~555-B00 PIN~SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE %) A-iTh AR {9}
7 MO639-110-000 12-POLE RELEPTACLE F40UYEIE B2 12p (1
8 M9&38-110-000 12~POLE RECEPTACLE COVER HEI° A2RANT 12P (1
? HW-5F18512-98 9-CORE CABTYRE CORD £47vS4p3=b0 0,1BX20X9 {0,5)
10 M9637~110=000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 2e50% )= 12P (N
11 M9640-110-000 12-POLE PEUG T10y2° 59 12p 1)
TZ D4043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE £SU 5-3Th AR (9
13 [o01 MB402~-110~EAD-A |PSC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, E PSC #n*y 0% 1
14 1002 MBE02~110=-FAD=A [PSC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, F PSC #pvy 23 1
15 1002 M8511=~120-0A0~A |DRIVER CABLE ASM, C OSSOt - FeDey € 22 &P
16 1002 D6D42-555~B0O PIN~SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE Eey B-ITh AR 4
171002 MA1=15043000 HYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4P LTI® 39 (1)
181002 |EA-9500B01=00 tLip P (1)
19 [002 HN=0000500=-00 RING CORE B U2Y27 B (1)
20 002 M9618=-110-000 INTERMINAL TuR=Zti (4}
21 MB505-120-0A0=A |DRIVER CABLE ASM, B P SNt = =08y g 2= (1
22 D6042Z-555=B00 PIN=SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE ey F-Ith AA (8)
23 GBL~02618000 12P RECEPTACLE 1100 LEISR2R wg 12p (1)
24 MES22~110-0A0 GROUND WIRING ASM, P=A0=p* 22 1)
25 M9418-110-000 INTERMINAL {u5~Zti (8)
26 MB541-110-0A0-A |[CLUTCH BRAKE CABLE ASM, D5YFIN ek BTy D2 €D
27 D6042~555=-800 PIN=SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE £y 8-Z1h AR {4)
28 M9420-110=000 RECEPTACLE 273 YL2°30 1)
29 M94618=110=000 INTERMINAL 108=2%h (4}
308|601 M3011-110-000 PLUG JATHADETE R 2}
31 1002 M3011=-110-000 PLUG 27275745 1}
32 1001 {5L=-4031081=5F SCREW M3 £=10 FARDRDY BLR M3 L=10 (1)
33 1001 MP~0320500-5C WASHER 3.2X7.0X0.5 ESY*H* R 3NN M3 (1
34 1001 NKE=6030001-SF NUT M3 gURsTYE M3X0,5 123 D)
35 002 [51=-4031681-5F SLREW M3 L=16 ELAZLY M3 L=16 (2>
T671502 [Wp=0320500~5C WASHER 3.2X7.0X0.5 ESS%n & JIn%370 M3 )
37 [002 |NH=6030001-SF HUT M3 owh2Yr M3x0,.5 192 (2)
38 M1004-120-0A0 RADIATOR B f-xUnty g 22 1)
39 SL=4851481~5F SCREW M2.5 L=14 FARDRLY BLR M2,5 L=14 (1
40 HG=0023400-00 DI1ODE BRIDGE B t=b* (2B4BL1) (1
41 SL~4047081=5F SCREW M& =20 FAYEYY MLRA M4 L=20 (1)
42 M9635=110=000 DIODE BRIDGE BV At b IR TS R
43 M1002~110~000~A [RADIATOR B HeRYN o B &D)
44 WP=0430300=-5C WASHER 4,3X8X0,8 £S5 h R INY AR Mh (1)
23] NH=6040001~5C NUT Mé QUAZTYE M&X0.,7 192 (1)
46 WP=0280500~5¢ WASHER ES9Y N IN*ATH M2, 5 &R
47 NH=6350001-5¢ NUT M2,5 6nTTYE M2,5 (1
48 SL-4031281~5F SCREW M3 L=12 RLARLY M3 [=qP 13
49 WP=0320500=5¢ WASHER 3.2X7,0X%0.5 ES%vns 2 IR AT M3 (4}
50 NM=-g030001~SF NUT M3 DURZTYE M3IX0.5 182 (1
51 EA~9500B0T=00 CLIP YIS Y pe 2>
52 SLa4031081~5¢ SCREW M3 L=10 FAC ALY BLA M3 L=10 (2)
53 $L-4031281~SF SCREW Mz L=12 BLARYY M3 L=12 6)
>4 M1601-110~000-A [RADIATOR A F=2UNY D A (&B)
55 M3048~110-000 TRANSISTOR SET PLATE 8 FSILY AT FALE B )
56 SL-4031081=SF SCREW M3 =10 FATIRDY LAA M3 L=10 (2}
57 WP=0320500-5¢ WASHER 3,2X7.0X0.5 ES4C Nt 3 DRI M3 (2)
58 HH=5030001-§F NUT M3 oUAZTYE M3IX0.5 102 (2)
5% MB514-130~-040 JUMPER WIRE ASH, FaARI~ PPN -ty OF (1)
60 Mes01=~110~000 8~-PDLE CONNECTOR 1275 8P (&)
61 M3602-110~-000 34=POLE CONNECTOR 3x23 34P (1)
62 M9E04=110~000 7-POLE CONNECTOR 3299 7P (13
g; M$603-110=-000 6-POLE CONNECTOR 3299 6P (1)
M9645-110-000 2-POLE PLUG eS8 2p (4)
65 HK-0038400-10 I-POLE PLUG Abp-bTES2Y 3P (N
&4 HK-0038101-50 15=POLE CONNECTOR 15p 2274 &}
67 MP613-110-000 ZNR (ERZ-C14DK330) ZNR (ERZ-C14DKI30) (23
68 H9611=110=-000 TP CHECK PIN TRPFIUDL® Y (2)
69 HA~0001900-00 DIP SWITCH 2P Fo 7% RLYF 1)
70 HC-0082022-50 SAPACITOR Q.22MF 250V I7F Y DL22MF 250V 7404 {13}




At

Ref. [Note Part Na. | E " A
No.o |l & Yescription - {E L) g
No. il ] & t EW L
.1 HC=0054600-00 CAPACITOR 0.01MF 50V az%t oY 0,01HF 50V $3592 L {15)
72 HE~0014560000 CAPACITOR 0,1MF 50V I2F* T 0.1MF S0V 245 (1)
73 HCB=205R1012 CAPACITOR 100HF 25V Ju5Y oY 100MF 25V Feung (1
T4 HC=00565010=10 CAPACITOR 100MF 50V 255 % 100MF 50V Feond €13
75 HC=0042500=-00 CAPACITOR I300MF 25V 225 oY $I00MF 25V F*ont (23
? HF=0004004=00 FUSE 4A E2-A* 4A €13
77 HG=2674014=0p DIODE (UDSE} A*4x-p* (UDSE) (5}
78 HGw2672011=7P BIODE (VO3TY FEA-t* (Y03L) %)
79 HG=0021400=00 DIODE (RD3OFB} geqfi=F* (ROIOFR) (2}
80 ME653-110-000 CPU M1514C LPU M1514¢ (1)
81 HL-0000600=00 IC SN7407N IC (SH7407W) €13
82 M9ECR=110=000 1C M9698 AVUSE IL (HO49B) (1
83 HOE97=110=000 1 M9697 NEZHUTE 1C (HP6%T) (1
B4 HL=-0000500-00 TE SN7406N IC (SN7406N) (&
85 HE=0040600=00 IC (UPC16305H) IC (UPCT4305H) (N
86 HL-0051800=00 IC TATSLO1BAP IC (TATBLO18AP) (1)
87 HL-0046200-00 IC (L00462) 1¢ (L00G62) (2)
88 HT=0017200-00 TRANSISTOR (25D1087) FSIU*RE (25D108T) (3)
89 RI=0007800~00 TRANSISTOR (25D560) FSOUT AR (25D560) 23
0 [ C02]HT=-0017200-00 TRANSISTOR (2SD10EB7) F3ULY AR (25DB52) (12
99 HT=0006600-00 TRANSISTOR (25C945Q) F3yut a8 (25D1087) (1
$2 HW=~1001400-00 JUMPER WIRE (JPW-02A) DY PN -BY (JPH-02A) )
03 HY=0000500-00 QUARTZ CRYSTAL CFReT Al Fok €3
94 E9603-603~000 VARIABLE RESISTOR 1C KILO OHM 1/2W ANUT=4 1OKA=L 1/2W (1)
95 HR=0141020~40 VARIABLE RESISTOR 200 KILG OHM 1/2W FL3=% 200K 1/2W Nyd¥s 1)
96 EA-9523R00=00 VARJABLE RESISTOR 5 XILO OHM i/2¥ AP Ug=( SKt=L f/2 (5>
97 KR=0118010-00 VARIABLE RESISYOR 10 OHM 1/2W F{3-* 104~4L 1/2%W RJI*e 1)
98 HR=0139047~20 RESISTOR ALLEY 4.7 KILO OHM 1/BW FLAPUL &,7K 1/8W (23
99 HR=-0091051=00 RESISTOR 51 OHH 5W FA4I-% S544-4 5W (2>
100 HR=0007047-20 RESISTOR 4,7 KILO OHM 1W F4a=% 4,7K 1% H5Ur0LTY (1)
101 HR=-0042022-10 RESISTOR 220 OKM 2W FA-% 220%=4 2H FYCD (N
102 HR=0007010-20 RESISTOR 1 KILD OHM 1W FL3~% 1K 1W ®yY*2ER7 (1)
103 HR=0007070~00 RESISIOR 10 OHHM TW Ffa-% 1038~L 1o ¥gYsOERD &3]
104 HR=0017010=-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W FL2-% 100%-4 176 FuYEIP (5)
105 HR=0017022=10 RESISTOR 220 OHM 1/4W F4a~% 220%=4 176W BV (2)
106 HR=0017062=20 RESISTOR 6,2 KILD OHM 1/4W FAa=% 6,2KE-0 1/4W (3)
107 HR=0017062=30 RESISTOR 62 KILD OHM 1/4W F42-% 62K $/4U FUYLID (1
108 HR=0017043=30 RESISTOR 4% EILO OHM 1/4W FLo=-% 43K 1/4W BuYEID (2)
709 AR=00T7010-~P0 RESISIOR 1 ORM 1744 Frow® 13-4 1/46W FuJEYD (&3]
110 HR=0017091=20 RESISTOR 9,1 KILOD OHM 1/4W FAA-F F.AK 1/4W FIRD (1)
111 HR=0017047-20 RESISTOR 4,7 KILO OHM 1/4W FoAa=% 4, 7K 1744 BuVERD 1
112 HR=0017022=40 RESISTOR 220 XILO OHM 1/4W FLa-% 220K 1744 HuVERD (1}
113 HR=0017020~20 RESISTOR 2 KILD OHM 1/4W 240-% 2% 1146 FLVEID (1
114 HR=0017022=20 RESISTOR 2,2 KILO OHM 1/4W F{a-% 2,2K 1/44 3uYER? (1)
115 AR-00170710=-20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHN 174W FLa-% 1K 1/4W AUVERD &5
116 HR~0017056=20 RESISTOR 5,6 KILO OHM 1/4¥ FLI-% 5,6K 1/4M )
117 HR=-0042020-20 RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 2% F4O-% 2K 2W *LYFOERY (1)
118 M1013~110~000 CORD BUSHING A JwbEIURT A 1
419 5L-4041081~5F SCREW Mé L=10 TA*IRLY DLA M4 L=10 4
120 SL~4041681+SF SCREW M& L=16 FATIRDY BLA ML (=16 2
Note { E30 ) 001 ARG LA

..... for without automatic presser foot lifter
002 ... For with sutomatic presser foot fifter (DMN-530-4

; special order)

AKAT & F (DMN-530-4 (14535 E)




5. 8075 : NEEDLE TOP POSITIONING SWITCH (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
LB R A v F ($FBEEERA)

Ref.|Note Part No. D i E. C . fimt.
No | = escription - 5h eq.
0.1 rlal on # EEFR BE
I MAS=075010A0=2 HEEDLE TOP POSITIONING SWITCH ASH, aOTF=LALYE 72 1
2 HAS=075030A0~A U SWITCH CORD ASH, UASWF Fl-T=2~F" 22 (1)
3 EA-F500B01-00 Celp FUVIN e {1
4 MA§=07502080 U SWITCH ASM. UASYF 2% (1
5 MAS=-075020A0 U SHITCH ASM, UASYUF 22 (1
_&6 | MAT=802307T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORY BASE AqUF LY s (T002) (23
7 HAT=-B0231700 DRIVIHG BAR, T002 ALUF LU OTY (TO02) (1}
8 £§5-6151220=5p SCREW 15/64=-28 L=11.,5 E5324% 15/64=-28 L=11.,5 {43
9 S8=7111410-5P SCREW 11/64~40 L=14 FHEI2LY 11764-40 L=14 {23
10 §K~3514000-SD WOO0D SCREW D=5,1 L=40 PREIALY D=5 .1 =40 (2)
11 M9628-110~000 CLIP FAQN g 1
12 MAD-11532000 STAPLE =k AFUION (4)




NUMERICAL. INDEX OF PARTS

# B

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page  Ref.
% 2 H No. it -3 K No. a5 H No. %3 H No.
_— - KR.0O17010-10 B 104 | MBSOt-120-EAA 4 3
EXCLUSIVE PARTS 5" 3 P54 AR 20017010220 8 115 | M8501-120-EAD o o | oNT Fot
B6037-505=-0A0 7 1 HR.0017015-3¢ 2 4 MBS01-120-FAA 4 4 | NM-6030001-5F 7 34
- R HR-0017020-20 8 113 MB501-120-FAD 4 2 NM-6030001~5F ? 7
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "D FE A1 845 "D HR-0017022-10 B 105 | MB502-110=0A0 4 B | NM-6030p01-§F 7T S
D2120-555-C00 & 61 HR-0017022-20 8 114 | MB502-120-EAD 2 1 WM-6030001-5F 7 58
D6042-555-B00 ? 6 HR-0017022-40 8 142 | MB502-121-EAD 2 2 | NH=-664pppi=~SC 745
D&604L2-555=-B00 ? 1% HR-DO17033-10 2 39 BB503-110~0A0 4 34 NH=-6B85pp01-5¢€ 747
D6042-555-800 7 22 HR-0017036-20 2 43 | MBS04-110-0A0 & 54 .
D6042~555-800 ? 27 | HR-0017043-30 8 108 | MB504~120-0A0 7 5 | SCREW *
D6043=555-800 4 15 HR=0047047-20 2 40 | MB505-110-0a0 & 53 | SK-3514000~5D % 1D
D6043-555=B00 7 4 HR=0017047-20 8 11 MB505~120-0A0~A 7 2% SL-4030681~5F & 59
D6043~555-80¢ 7 12 ::-eot?osg-go g 116 | MBS06-110-AAD & 67 | SL=4p37pB1~SF 7 32
s o oepn -0017062-20 166 | MB506~110-BAD 4 6B | SL-4031081-5F 7 52
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "e" BRIBSAE" | Hrogo17962-30 8 107 | MB506-120-EAD 2 3 | Si-4g31081-SF 7 56
EA~9500801~00 2 17 | HR-DOI7091~20 8 11D | MBS06-121-EAO 2 4 | Si-4g31281-SF 7 48
EA-950080%-00 229 ¥R-0042020-20 8 117 MBSD7~110~0A0 4 17 SE-40312B1-SF 7 53
EA~950080%-00 & 38 | HR-p042p22-10 a8 101 MB507-120-EAD 2 27 1 SL-40314B1-SF 2 6
EA-9500801-00 F— HR-0091051-00 B 99 | MB509-120-EAD 2 13 | SL-4g31681-§F 7 35
EA-9500801-00 7 18 | HR=0116001-2¢ 2 37 | MBS09=~121-EAD 2 14 | SL-4p4pB881-SF 2 71
EA-9500801-00 705 HR-0118010~00 8 97 | MB511-110-0A0-4 7 26 | St-4pkoBEt-SF & 49
EA-9500801=00 9 3 HR-9139047-20 8 98 MB511=120=-0A0~A 7 1% SL-4oh1pBt~SF 4 43
EA-9523B00-00 B 96 | BR-0141020-40 8 95 | MBS14-120~CAD 2 72 | Sk-4p41gB1-SF 4 62
ES603-603=000 8 94 ] HT=p006600-00 2 53 MB514=120=0A0 2 73 | Si-GghipB1-SF 8 119
E9649-302-000 4 12 HY ~0006600~00 8 91 HE514=130-0A0 7 5% SL-4ph16B1-5F 8 129
EF654~-50%~000 2 54 Hr—cgovsog-gg ] B9 HB520+-110~EAD 4 51 SL-404208%1~SF 7 41
o o ene | HT=0017200- 8 B8 MBS20-110~FAD & 52 | SL~4g51681-5F 4 7
EXCLUSIVE PARTS 6" MR 8B4 °C HT=0017200-00 B 90 | MB521-110-0A0 4 25 | St-4g5t681-SF & 16
GBC-0Z61B000 723 | He-4004400-00 g 97 MB522-110=0AD 7 24 | SL-40b1681-5F 4 5
o HW-2003500-00 70 MBSZE=110~0AD 4 37 | $1-4B51481-SF 7 3%
ELECTRON PARTS BFBE | jy-sr1as12-98 7 9 | HB601-120-0A0 2 34 | SH-4p3phgi-SC ¢4
HA=0000200-00 2 59 | HX=0000200-00 2 6% HB601=121-0A0 2 35 | SM-4D30601-SF 4 30
HA~D000300-00 2 6t | Hx-0000500-00 “ 39 BB602=110-EA0-A 7 13 | SM~4030801~SF 4 29
HA-D000400-00 2 a2 § HY-0000700-~00 2 40 HB8602-110~FAG=A 7 14 | SM=4031601-SF 4 64
RA=0001900=00 7 89 | HY-DOOO500-00 8 93 | mMoe0t1-110-000 7 66 | SM=Sg51400-5¢C 4 47
HCR=20581013 r 1] . e | MI601-120=-0A0 2 16 | SM=Bo4LoBp2-TP 4 27
HEBw205R1013 g 73 | EXCLUSIVEPARTS v ERIB&TMT | o oo T S o-000 2 63 | 55-6154220~5P 9 8
HE~0014600-00 8 72 | MAI=15043000 717 MP602-110-000 7 61 | ss~7111410-5P 9 9
HC=0042300-00 2 56 | MAD-11532000 2 26 HE603=-140-000 2 6646 | ST-4031021~5R 2 33
HE-0042400-00 4 54 | HAD-11532000 12 MP603-110=000 7 63 | srT-4034225-5R 2 9
H{-0042500-00 8 75 | MAS<OTS01DAD-A ¢ 1 MS604=-110=-000 7 62 | $T-4031221-SR 2 19
K{~0053800~00 & 57 | MAS-p73p20A0 ] 5 M9605-120=0A0 2 45 | ST-4031221~5R 2 30
HE-0054600-00 2 57 | MAS-07502080 9 & K9606-120-000 ? 24 | ST=4031631-0R 2 ?
HL-0054600-00 8 7?1 | MAS=075p30A0 A 9 2 H960B~120~000 2 45 PLUG s
HC-0065010-10 8 74 | MAT=8p159Tp0 2 32 | M¥11-110-000 2 87
HC-00B2022-50 7 70 | MAT-80230700 9 6 | MPE11~110-000 7 6B | TA-1250406-RO & 48
HF=D004004=00 B 76 | MAT-B0234T00 9 7 | MP613-110-000 7 &7 WASHER me
HF=-0007115-00 & 35 | MAT-B1119T00 4 13 H9618-110-000 720
KG-0020BOO~00 ? 55 | MAZ-02508000 2 1 K9618-110=000 7 25 | WP=02B0500-SC T 46
HG-0021400-00 8 79 | M1001-110-000-A 7 54 | H9418-110-000 7 29 | wp-0320500-5C 7T 33
HG=0023100-00 7 40 | K1002-110-000-A 7 43 M9619-110-000 4 76 | WP=03120500-S¢€ 7 16
HG-2672011-7P B 78 | M1002-120-0A0 2 18 | M9620-110-000 7 28 | wp=-0320500~SC 749
HG-2674014-0P B 77 | ®1004-110-000 2 5 M9624=110-000 4 9 | wp=0320500-5¢ 7 57
HK-0038100-30 7 65 | M1004=-120-0A0 7 38 | MG624-110-000 4 36 | WP=0320501-SC 2 8
HK-003840%1-50 2 66 | M1085-110-040 2 12 HF624=110-000 4 55 | WP-0320501-SC 2 10
HK~003B101-50 7 86 | M1005-120-000 4 40 | MP624-110-000 4 58 | we~0320501-SC 2 31
HL-0000500-00 2 44 | M1006-120-000 2 20 | ®9624-110-000 4 73 | WP-0430800-5C 7 &4
HL-0000500-00 8 B4 | M1007-520-000 2 22 | m9624-110-000 4 74 | WP-4302916~5C 22
HL-0000600-00 2 46 | M100B=120-000 2 25 | M9&25-110=AD0 4 69 | WS~0310D02-KN 4 42
HL-0000600-00 8 81 | M1013=110-000 8 118 | M9625-110-800 & 70 | WE=4503210-KN 2 23
HL=-00812800-00 2 Ly M2001-110-000 [ 22 MeE27-110~000 [ 75
HL=0013700-00 2 47 | m2002-110-000 & P4 MG628=110=000 2 2B
HL-0014B00=00 2 48 | M2003-410-000 4. 26 | M9628-110-000 4 7
HL=0020600-00 2 52 M2004~-110-000 4 28 HP628-110~000 9 11
KL=0025200-00 2 50 M2004=-110-000 423 M9630-110-000 b 63
RL-0029100-00 2 51 | M2007-110-A00 4 20 | M9632-110-000 & 1
HL=0040600-00 8 g5 | M2008-110-000 & 21 | M9633-110-000 & 32
HL=0044500-00 ? 14 HZ009=-110=-000 4 18 MP636-110-000 7 42
HL-0046200=00 2 3g | #2010-110-000 & 19 | M9637-110-000 7 2
HL=0047200-00 8 a7 | M3001-110-000 P 3 M9637-110-000 T 10
HL~0051800-00 8 26 K3002-110=-000 & [ M963B-110~-000 7 8
Hh=0000500-00 7 19 M3004-110=000 4 44 M9639-110-000 7 7
HP-1A43pPGL-12 4 10 H3I004-120«AA0 4 Lt MY640-110-000 ? 3
HPwtAL3IPGC~12 4 72 H300S~-1490~000 4 60 MP640-110-000 7 14
HR-0007010~00 B 163 | M3006-110=-000 4 45 | M9543-110-000 & 14
HR-0007010-20 5 42 | M3007-120-000 2 15 | M9844-110+000 & 33
HR-0007070~20 B tpz | M3011-110-000 7 30 | M9645-110-000 7 64
HR-Q8Q706T7-20 8 tgp | M30t1-110-000 T3 M9649=110=000 L 46
HR-0017010-P0 > &8 M3I014-110~-0A0 4 50 H9653-110=-000 R 80
HR.0017010-P0 R 199 M3018-110-000 7 55 H9697-110-000 S 83
H94698-110-000 8 &z

- 10 —




Prnted in Japan(l



